

Press Release

3907 Rosemead Boulevard, Rosemead, California 91770 Contact: Cynthia Bracamonte, Exec. Asst. to the Superintendent Tel 626.312.2900 x212 Fax 626.312.2906

www.rosemead.k12.ca.us
communications@rosemead.k12.ca.us
@CommunicateRSD

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 7, 2023

Rosemead School District Offers Free Summer Meals for Children Ages 1-18

Rosemead, California: The Rosemead School District will provide **free meals** through participation in the Seamless Summer Feeding Option (SSFO) program. Summer meals help ensure that children continue to receive nutritious meals during the summer school session and summer camp. The SSFO is funded through the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA), which plans to serve more than 200 million free meals to children 18 years and under at approved SSFO sites throughout the country.

The Rosemead School District is excited to participate in this program to help ensure that no child goes hungry this summer. **All children, ages 1-18, are eligible to receive free meals!** No meal applications are necessary during the summer meal service. All children are automatically qualified for free summer meals. (information listed in chart below):

SITE	BREAKFAST	LUNCH	START DATE	END DATE
Muscatel Middle School 4201 Ivar Ave. Rosemead, CA 91770	8:00 a.m 8:30 a.m.	11:00 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Wednesday, June 14, 2023	Friday, July 14, 2023
Emma W. Shuey Elementary School 8472 E Wells St. Rosemead, CA 91770	8:00 a.m 8:30 a.m.	11:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.	Wednesday, June 14, 2023	Friday, July 14, 2023
Savannah Elementary School 3720 Rio Hondo Ave. Rosemead, CA 91770	8:00 a.m 8:30 a.m.	11:00 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Tuesday, June 13, 2023	Friday, July 28, 2023

^{*} There will be no meal service on June 19, 2023, July 3, 2023, and July 4, 2023.

To find other summer feeding sites throughout the country, please call 1-866-3-HUNGRY or 1-877-8-HAMBRE or visit http://www.fns.usda.gov/summerfoodrocks.

For additional information regarding the Rosemead School District summer meal program, please visit our website at www.rosemeadcafe.com or call (626) 312-2900 x254 or x255.

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

About the Rosemead School District

The Rosemead School District (RSD) was established in 1859 and is a Local Education Agency (LEA) led by Superintendent Mr. Alejandro Ruvalcaba. The District's education program

includes students in preschool, transitional kindergarten, kindergarten, and grades 1st through 8th. The Rosemead School District offers programs as follows and are not limited to: Full Day Kindergarten, English Language Development (ELD); Instrumental Music program (4th-8th grades); Student in Need program; State Preschool; Transitional Kindergarten; Before and Afterschool programs: K.S.A.R.T. (Kinder After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.A.R.T. (After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.E.S. (After School Education and Safety) program; Migrant Education Program; Gifted and Talented Program (GATE); Science Olympiad; Advancement Via Individual Determination (AVID); Franklin Covey's Leader in Me® Program and 7-Habits®; Positive Behavior Intervention and Supports (PBIS); Migrant Education; and Special Education programs. For more information about the Rosemead School District, please visit www.rosemead.k12.ca.us. For more information about school educational programs, please contact the Educational Services Department at (626) 312-2900 x213.

We encourage everyone to follow the Rosemead School District via the *free* Rosemead Mobile App, download the app today (for instructions visit https://www.rosemead.k12.ca.us). Stay informed about the great things happening at the Rosemead School District via Twitter @CommunicateRSD.